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CHAPTER 98. 
AN ACT relating to the chronic insane and 

amendatory of section 604n, of chapter 32, of 
Sanborn and Berryman's Annotated Statutes 
of Wisconsin, relating to state laws applicable 
to county asylums. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 604n. of Sanborn and Ber- toline.18.1811% 
ryman's Annotated Statutes of this state, is Ann.. .State. 
hereby amended by adding the following sub- 
division thereto, after subdivision 14, on page 
379. of said statutes: Subdivision 15. The sev- County asylum 

eral county boards of supervisors in this state clurejindiedn, 
shall have the power to create an asylum fund, 
which shall be created with all sums of money 
received from the state and from other counties 
for the care of insane and all other revenue de-
rived from whatever source, together with such 
appropriations for the asylum as may be made 
from time to time by the county board, and shall 
be chargeable with all sums paid out for or on ac-
count of said asylum. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 5, 1893. 


